
2022 Lindenwood University Field Hockey
Overall Statistics (as of Oct 29, 2022)

 
 

Record: Overall Home Away Neutral
All Games 8-9 6-4 1-3 1-2



Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
9/5/2022 FROSTBURG STATE W 2-1 112
9/10/2022 at  Maryville L 1-2 215
9/11/2022 STONEHILL L 3-4 73

9/16/2022
at  St. Thomas
Aquinas L 0-2 40

9/18/2022 vs  American Int'l W 6-0 25
9/24/2022 SLIPPERY ROCK W 5-2 0
9/25/2022 MANSFIELD W 3-1 41
10/1/2022 at  Frostburg W 1-0 147
10/3/2022 vs  Kutztown L 2-3 56
10/4/2022 vs  IUP(1)~1 L 1-3 54
10/9/2022 QUEENS W 3-1 25
10/16/2022 CENTRAL MICH L 0-6 32
10/17/2022 APPALACHIAN STATE L 1-4 16
10/19/2022 LANDER L 0-1 27
10/23/2022 MARIAN W 7-0 0
10/24/2022 at  Saint Louis L 2-5 74
10/29/2022 MARYVILLE W 3-0 106

Team Statistics LWU OPP
SHOT STATISTICS
    Goals-Shot Att. 40-254 35-216
    Goals Per Game 2.35 2.06
    Shot Pct. 0.157 0.162
    Shots on Goal-Att. 151-254 135-216
    SOG Pct. 0.594 0.625
    Shots/Game 14.9 12.7
PENALTY CORNERS 141 111
PENALTY STROKES 0-1 0-2
PENALTIES
    Yellow Cards 2 4
    Red Cards 0 0
ATTENDANCE
    Total 432 501
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10/43 5/100
    Neutral Site #-Avg 3/45

# Player GP G A PTS SH SH% SOG SOG% YC-RC GW PK-ATT DS

12 Terwindt, Pauline 17 7 6 20 51
0.13

7 30 0.588 0-0 1 0-0 0

16 Simpson, Mia 17 7 3 17 37
0.18

9 30 0.811 1-0 1 0-0 0

27 Evert, Marina 16 6 2 14 12
0.50

0 10 0.833 0-0 2 0-0 0

Clem, Anna 14 4 0 8 11
0.36

4 5 0.455 0-0 0 0-0 0

3 Shannon, Isabella 17 3 2 8 31
0.09

7 17 0.548 0-0 1 0-0 0

22 Goebel, Rachel 13 3 1 7 12
0.25

0 7 0.583 0-0 0 0-0 0

6 Hosto, Allie 17 3 1 7 27
0.11

1 8 0.296 0-0 1 0-0 3

17 Folan, Izzy 17 1 3 5 20
0.05

0 15 0.750 0-0 0 0-1 0

8 van Dyk, Heidi 16 2 1 5 15
0.13

3 10 0.667 0-0 0 0-0 0

7 Folan, Orla 17 1 2 4 8
0.12

5 4 0.500 1-0 0 0-0 0

11 Garden, Samantha 14 2 0 4 5
0.40

0 3 0.600 0-0 1 0-0 0

9 Bannatyne, Rachel 16 0 2 2 7
0.00

0 4 0.571 0-0 0 0-0 0

18 Halden, Lindsay 15 0 2 2 2
0.00

0 0 0.000 0-0 0 0-0 0

21 Kimery, Kara 9 1 0 2 4
0.25

0 1 0.250 0-0 1 0-0 0

Dyk, Heidi van 1 0 1 1 0
0.00

0 0 0.000 0-0 0 0-0 0

24 Enget, Riley 14 0 1 1 0
0.00

0 0 0.000 0-0 0 0-0 0

53 Bravo-Ayala, Yamilet 4 0 0 0 0
0.00

0 0 0.000 0-0 0 0-0 0

10 Brennan, Alli 11 0 0 0 1
0.00

0 1 1.000 0-0 0 0-0 0

44 Brozovich, Leah 10 0 0 0 0
0.00

0 0 0.000 0-0 0 0-0 0

99 Cooke, Kyla 9 0 0 0 0
0.00

0 0 0.000 0-0 0 0-0 0

De lasa, Eleonore 16 0 0 0 2
0.00

0 1 0.500 0-0 0 0-0 0

15 Hulsmeyer, Emma 5 0 0 0 0
0.00

0 0 0.000 0-0 0 0-0 0

Lasa, Eleonore de 1 0 0 0 0
0.00

0 0 0.000 0-0 0 0-0 0

20 Lentz, Delaney 17 0 0 0 1
0.00

0 1 1.000 0-0 0 0-0 0

26 Marquardt, Dinah 8 0 0 0 0
0.00

0 0 0.000 0-0 0 0-0 0

23 Rugani, Makenna 17 0 0 0 8
0.00

0 4 0.500 0-0 0 0-0 0
Total

17 40 27 107 254
0.15

7 151 0.594 2-0 8 0-1 3
Opponent

17 35 22 92 216
0.16

2 135 0.625 4-0 9 0-2 0

# Goalie GP MIN GA GAA SAVE PCT W-L-T SHO
53 Bravo-Ayala, Yamilet 3 39:23 1 1.52 2 0.667 0-0-0 0/2
44 Brozovich, Leah 10 515:00 20 2.33 53 0.726 4-0-0 1/2
99 Cooke, Kyla 9 491:01 13 1.59 39 0.750 2-4-0 1/0

Total 17 1045:24 34 1.95 94 0.734 6-4-0 4
Opponents 17 1049:30 40 2.29 107 0.728 -- 3

Goals by Period 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT OT2 Total
Lindenwood 4 10 12 14 0 0 40
Opponents 8 7 6 11 2 1 35

Shots by Period 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT OT2 Total
Lindenwood 50 71 70 60 3 0 254
Opponents 57 49 41 58 10 1 216

Saves by Period 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT OT2 Total
Lindenwood 31 26 18 19 6 0 100
Opponents 24 24 30 30 3 0 111

Corners by Period 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT OT2 Total
Lindenwood 33 44 39 25 0 0 141
Opponents 26 35 23 25 0 2 111

Fouls by Period 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT OT2 Total
Lindenwood 36 41 34 30 0 0 141
Opponents 28 28 26 28 0 0 110


